GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT
ROUSE AVENUE COURTS, NEW DELHI

RACC

CONSOLIDATED

REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES : 29.09.2022 TO 31.01.2026
Total # of cases referred for mediation : 5110
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation : 565
# of Balance Cases : 4545
# of cases pending for mediation : 166
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) : 4379
# of cases settled : 1543
# of cases not settled : 2836
# of Connected Cases Settled : 186
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SAKET

GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT
SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI
CONSOLIDATED

REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES : 30.04.2013 TO 31.01.2026
Total # of cases referred for mediation : 72621
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation : 15625
# of Balance Cases : 56996
# of cases pending for mediation : 1113
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) : 55883
# of cases settled : 31127
# of cases not settled : 24756
# of Connected Cases Settled : 8384
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DWARKA

GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT
DWARKA COURTS, DELHI
CONSOLIDATED

REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES : 06.07.2009 TO 31.01.2026
Total # of cases referred for mediation : 72021
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation : 18549
# of Balance Cases : 53472
# of cases pending for mediation : 519
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) : 52953
# of cases settled : 36170
# of cases not settled : 16783
# of Connected Cases Settled : 9534
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ROHINI

GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT
ROHINI COURTS, DELHI
CONSOLIDATED

REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES : 02.02.2009 TO 31.01.2026
Total # of cases referred for mediation : 79653
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation : 20810
# of Balance Cases : 58843
# of cases pending for mediation : 915
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) : 57928
# of cases settled : 33937
# of cases not settled : 23991
# of Connected Cases Settled : 11884
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KKD

GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI
CONSOLIDATED

REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES : 01.12.2005

TO 31.01.2026

Total # of cases referred for mediation :

# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :
# of Balance Cases :

# of cases pending for mediation :

# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :

# of cases settled :

# of cases not settled :

# of Connected Cases Settled :

104834
30425
74409

1052
73357
53063
20294
22966
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GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

PHC

CONSOLIDATED

REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES : 22.05.2015 TO 31.01.2026
Total # of cases referred for mediation : 27289
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation : 2949
# of Balance Cases : 24340
# of cases pending for mediation : 367
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) : 23973
# of cases settled : 11479
# of cases not settled : 12494
# of Connected Cases Settled : 3290
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THC

GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
CONSOLIDATED

REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES : 22.08.2005

TO 31.01.2026

Total # of cases referred for mediation :

# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :
# of Balance Cases :

# of cases pending for mediation :

# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :

# of cases settled :

# of cases not settled :

# of Connected Cases Settled :

165447
30274
135173
1317
133856
76478
57378

21408
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