

**GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT  
ROUSE AVENUE COURTS, NEW DELHI  
CONSOLIDATED**

<b>REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES :</b>	<b>29.09.2022</b>	<b>TO</b>	<b>31.01.2026</b>
Total # of cases referred for mediation :		5110	
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :		565	
# of Balance Cases :		4545	
# of cases pending for mediation :		166	
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :		4379	
# of cases settled :		1543	
# of cases not settled :		2836	
# of Connected Cases Settled :		186	

SAKET

**GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT  
SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI  
CONSOLIDATED**

<b>REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES :</b>	<b>30.04.2013</b>	<b>TO</b>	<b>31.01.2026</b>
Total # of cases referred for mediation :			72621
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :			15625
# of Balance Cases :			56996
# of cases pending for mediation :			1113
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :			55883
# of cases settled :			31127
# of cases not settled :			24756
# of Connected Cases Settled :			8384

DWARKA

**GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT  
DWARKA COURTS, DELHI  
CONSOLIDATED**

<b>REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES :</b>	<b>06.07.2009</b>	<b>TO</b>	<b>31.01.2026</b>
Total # of cases referred for mediation :		72021	
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :		18549	
# of Balance Cases :		53472	
# of cases pending for mediation :		519	
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :		52953	
# of cases settled :		36170	
# of cases not settled :		16783	
# of Connected Cases Settled :		9534	

ROHINI

**GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT  
ROHINI COURTS, DELHI  
CONSOLIDATED**

<b>REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES :</b>	<b>02.02.2009</b>	<b>TO</b>	<b>31.01.2026</b>
Total # of cases referred for mediation :		79653	
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :		20810	
# of Balance Cases :		58843	
# of cases pending for mediation :		915	
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :		57928	
# of cases settled :		33937	
# of cases not settled :		23991	
# of Connected Cases Settled :		11884	

**GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT  
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI  
CONSOLIDATED**

<b>REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES :</b>	<b>01.12.2005</b>	<b>TO</b>	<b>31.01.2026</b>
Total # of cases referred for mediation :			104834
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :			30425
# of Balance Cases :			74409
# of cases pending for mediation :			1052
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :			73357
# of cases settled :			53063
# of cases not settled :			20294
# of Connected Cases Settled :			22966

PHC

**GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI  
CONSOLIDATED**

<b>REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES :</b>	<b>22.05.2015</b>	<b>TO</b>	<b>31.01.2026</b>
Total # of cases referred for mediation :			27289
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :			2949
# of Balance Cases :			24340
# of cases pending for mediation :			367
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :			23973
# of cases settled :			11479
# of cases not settled :			12494
# of Connected Cases Settled :			3290

THC

**GENERAL STATISTICAL REPORT  
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI  
CONSOLIDATED**

<b>REPORT BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING DATES :</b>	<b>22.08.2005</b>	<b>TO</b>	<b>31.01.2026</b>
Total # of cases referred for mediation :		165447	
# of cases which were not fit/non starter for mediation :		30274	
# of Balance Cases :		135173	
# of cases pending for mediation :		1317	
# of Balance Cases (Disposed of) :		133856	
# of cases settled :		76478	
# of cases not settled :		57378	
# of Connected Cases Settled :		21408	